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Product Name 

CNB 2123 

Eliminex 

Rat & Mouse 
Exterminator 

Yates Paraquat 

Croppers Amitrole 
T-L 

Yates Cricket Bait 

Tri-mix 

Rodent Deth 

Rodent Deth Bait 
Blocks 

Carmel Formula 
GH 19 

Lontrel Cereal 

Fenite 80 

Alloxol 

Ratzem 

Plictran 600F 

Oxicron-50 

Yates Linuron 50 

That Flowable 
Sulphur 

BASF Linuron 

Aviso 81 

That Flowable 
Sulphur 

BP Lo Vol 2,4,5-T 
DS 

BP 2,4,5-T Super 
Strength Vol 

Bolt Insecticide 
Liquid P 

Lawntone 

Registration Grounds for 
No. Revocation 

2664 

2668 

2678 

2683 

2687 

2796 

2846 

2856 

2857 

2886 

2891 

2954 

2968 

3003 

3015 

3016 

3017 

3120 

3039 

3091 

3120 

3309 

3310 

3511 

3548 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Requested by 
proprietor 

Effective 
Date of 

Revocation 
30/9/87 

30/9/87 

30/9/87 

30/9/87 

30/9/87 

30/9/87 

30/9/87 

30/9/87 

30/9/87 

30/9/87 

30/9/87 

30/9/87 

30/9/87 

30/9/87 

8/9/87 

20/9/87 

20/9/87 

29/9/87 

30/9/87 

30/9/87 

30/9/87 

30/9/87 

30/9/87 

30/9/87 

30/9/87 

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of September 1987. 
B. B. WATTS, Registrar. 

Fixing a Levy on Fish 

4 

PuRSUANT to the New Zealand Fishing Industry Board Act 1963 
and the Fish Levy Regulations 1976, notice is hereby given by the 
New Zealand Fishing Industry Board that: 

(a) From and after the 1st day of October 1987, every wholesaler 
shall pay to the board a fish levy on all fish except rock 
lobster taken or purchased by him (otherwise than from 
another wholesaler) at a rate of 0.9 percent of the primary 
price of those fish, and 

(b) From and after the 1 st day of October 1987, every wholesaler 
shall pay to the board a fish levy on rock lobster taken or 
purchased by him (otherwise than from another wholesaler) 
at a rate of 0.8 percent of the primary price of those rock 
lobster, and 

(c) From and after the 1st day of October 1987, the fisherman's 
contribution will be at the rate of 0.3 percent ofthe primary 
value of those fish, and at the rate of 0.26 percent of the 
primary value of those rock lobster, and 

(d) From and after the 1st day of October 1987, the wholesaler's 
contribution will be at the rate of 0.3 percent of the primary 
value of those fish, and at the rate of 0.27 percent of the 
primary value of those rock lobster, and 

(e) From and after the 1st day of October 1987, the retailer's 
contribution will be at the rate of 0.3 percent of the primary 
value of those fish, and at the rate of 0.27 percent of the 
primary value of those rock lobster. 

(f) Notice published in the New Zealand Gazette, 31 May 1984, 
No. 91, page 1716, is consequently revoked. 

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of October 1987. 
M. HINCHLlFF, Chairman. 

New Zealand Fishing Industry Board, 

Transport Licensing Authority Sitting 

PURSUANT to the Transport Act 1962 as amended by the Transport 
Amendment Act No.2, 1983, the No. 5B Transport District 
Licensing Authority (W. O'Brien), gives notice of the receipt of the 
following applications and will hold a public sitting to receive 
evidence or representations, whether submitted in writing or 
presented in person for or against the granting of them in the 
Conference Room, Second Floor, Pearse House, comer Willis and 
Ghuznee Streets, Wellington, commencing on Thursday, 29 October 
1987 at 9.30 a.m. 

Applicants must be present or represented. All documents for 
alteration must be handed in at the sitting. 

A5B/87/129 The Mount Cook Group Ltd., Napier. Amend 
Passenger Service Licence No. 10783 by change of timetable on the 
following services: 

Hastings - Wairakei - Auckland and return. 
Taupo - Napier - Hastings and return. 

The proposed timetables may be inspected at any North Island 
Mount Cook Group offfice and the Ministry of Transport, Pearse 
House, Wellington. 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of October 1987. 
J. MOIR, Secretary. 

No. 5B Transport District Licensing Authority. 

Transport Licensing Authority Sitting 

PURSUANT to the Transport Act 1962 as amended by the Transport 
Amendment Act No.2, 1983, the No.7 Transport District Licensing 
Authority (W. O'Brien), gives notice of the receipt of the following 
applications and will hold a public sitting to receive evidence or 
representations, whether submitted in writing or presented in person 
for or against the granting of them in the Conference Room, Second 
Floor, Pearse House, comer Willis and Ghuznee Streets, Wellington, 
commencing on Thursday, 29 October 1987 at 9.45 a.m. 

Applicants must be present or represented. All documents for 
alteration must be handed in at the sitting. 

A5B/87/476 New Zealand Railways Corporation, Wellington. 
Amend Passenger Service Licence No. 12468 by change of timetable 
on the following services-

6902 Wellington to Masterton. 
7101 Napier to Wellington and return. 
6418 Palmerston North to Auckland. 

The proposed timetables may be inspected at any Railways Bus 
Depot and the Ministry of Transport Office, Pearse House, 
Wellington. 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of October 1987. 
J. MOIR, Secretary. 

NO.7 Transport District Licensing Authority. 

Transport Licensing Authority Sitting 

PuRSUANT to the Transport Act 1962, the Christchurch District 
and No.9 District Transport Licensing Authority (F. H. K. Moore), 
gives notice of the receipt of the following applications and will 
hold a public sitting in the Conference Room, Transport House, 
comer Montreal and Cashel Streets, Christchurch on Wednesday, 
28 October 1987, commencing at 9.30 a.m. to hear evidence for or 
against granting them. 

A87/CH/48 James Francis Hegarty, Christchurch. Transfer 
Continuous Taxicab Service Licence No. 15542 from Aaron Francis 
Hegarty. 

A87/CH/49 William James Sullings, Christchurch. Transfer 
Continuous Taxicab Service Licence No. 15618 from Trevor Burgess. 

A87/CH/50 Jeffrey Arthur Edwards and Patricia Ann Edwards, 
Christchurch. Transfer Continuous Taxicab Service Licence 
No. 15639 from Jeffrey Arthur Edwards. 


