Product Name	Registration No.	Grounds for Revocation	Effective Date of Revocation
CNB 2123	2664	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
Eliminex	2668	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
Rat & Mouse Exterminator	2678	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
Yates Paraquat	2683	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
Croppers Amitrole T-L	2687	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
Yates Cricket Bait	2796	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
Tri-mix	2846	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
Rodent Deth	2856	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
Rodent Deth Bait Blocks	2857	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
Carmel Formula GH 19	2886	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
Lontrel Cereal	2891	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
Fenite 80	2954	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
Alloxol	2968	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
Ratzem	3003	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
Plictran 600F	3015	Requested by proprietor	8/9/87
Oxicron-50	3016	Requested by proprietor	20/9/87
Yates Linuron 50	3017	Requested by proprietor	20/9/87
That Flowable Sulphur	3120	Requested by proprietor	29/9/87
BASF Linuron	3039	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
Aviso 81	3091	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
That Flowable Sulphur	3120	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
BP Lo Vol 2,4,5-T DS	3309	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
BP 2,4,5-T Super Strength Vol	3310	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
Bolt Insecticide Liquid P	3511	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87
Lawntone	3548	Requested by proprietor	30/9/87

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of September 1987.

B. B. WATTS, Registrar.

Fixing a Levy on Fish

PURSUANT to the New Zealand Fishing Industry Board Act 1963 and the Fish Levy Regulations 1976, notice is hereby given by the New Zealand Fishing Industry Board that:

- (a) From and after the 1st day of October 1987, every wholesaler shall pay to the board a fish levy on all fish except rock lobster taken or purchased by him (otherwise than from another wholesaler) at a rate of 0.9 percent of the primary price of those fish, and
- (b) From and after the 1st day of October 1987, every wholesaler shall pay to the board a fish levy on rock lobster taken or purchased by him (otherwise than from another wholesaler) at a rate of 0.8 percent of the primary price of those rock lobster, and
- (c) From and after the 1st day of October 1987, the fisherman's contribution will be at the rate of 0.3 percent of the primary value of those fish, and at the rate of 0.26 percent of the primary value of those rock lobster, and
- (d) From and after the 1st day of October 1987, the wholesaler's contribution will be at the rate of 0.3 percent of the primary value of those fish, and at the rate of 0.27 percent of the primary value of those rock lobster, and
- (e) From and after the 1st day of October 1987, the retailer's contribution will be at the rate of 0.3 percent of the primary value of those fish, and at the rate of 0.27 percent of the primary value of those rock lobster.

(f) Notice published in the New Zealand Gazette, 31 May 1984, No. 91, page 1716, is consequently revoked.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of October 1987. M. HINCHLIFF, Chairman.

New Zealand Fishing Industry Board,

Transport Licensing Authority Sitting

PURSUANT to the Transport Act 1962 as amended by the Transport Amendment Act No. 2, 1983, the No. 5B Transport District Licensing Authority (W. O'Brien), gives notice of the receipt of the following applications and will hold a public sitting to receive evidence or representations, whether submitted in writing or presented in person for or against the granting of them in the Conference Room, Second Floor, Pearse House, corner Willis and Ghuznee Streets, Wellington, commencing on Thursday, 29 October 1987 at 9.30 a.m.

Applicants must be present or represented. All documents for alteration must be handed in at the sitting.

A5B/87/129 The Mount Cook Group Ltd., Napier. Amend Passenger Service Licence No. 10783 by change of timetable on the following services:

Hastings - Wairakei - Auckland and return.

Taupo - Napier - Hastings and return.

The proposed timetables may be inspected at any North Island Mount Cook Group offfice and the Ministry of Transport, Pearse House, Wellington.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of October 1987.

J. MOIR, Secretary.

No. 5B Transport District Licensing Authority.

Transport Licensing Authority Sitting

PURSUANT to the Transport Act 1962 as amended by the Transport Amendment Act No. 2, 1983, the No. 7 Transport District Licensing Authority (W. O'Brien), gives notice of the receipt of the following applications and will hold a public sitting to receive evidence or representations, whether submitted in writing or presented in person for or against the granting of them in the Conference Room, Second Floor, Pearse House, corner Willis and Ghuznee Streets, Wellington, commencing on Thursday, 29 October 1987 at 9.45 a.m.

Applicants must be present or represented. All documents for alteration must be handed in at the sitting.

A5B/87/476 New Zealand Railways Corporation, Wellington. Amend Passenger Service Licence No. 12468 by change of timetable on the following services—

6902 Wellington to Masterton.

7101 Napier to Wellington and return.

6418 Palmerston North to Auckland.

The proposed timetables may be inspected at any Railways Bus Depot and the Ministry of Transport Office, Pearse House, Wellington.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of October 1987.

J. MOIR, Secretary.

1

No. 7 Transport District Licensing Authority.

Transport Licensing Authority Sitting

PURSUANT to the Transport Act 1962, the Christchurch District and No. 9 District Transport Licensing Authority (F. H. K. Moore), gives notice of the receipt of the following applications and will hold a public sitting in the Conference Room, Transport House, corner Montreal and Cashel Streets, Christchurch on Wednesday, 28 October 1987, commencing at 9.30 a.m. to hear evidence for or against granting them.

A87/CH/48 James Francis Hegarty, Christchurch. Transfer Continuous Taxicab Service Licence No. 15542 from Aaron Francis Hegarty.

A87/CH/49 William James Sullings, Christchurch. Transfer Continuous Taxicab Service Licence No. 15618 from Trevor Burgess.

A87/CH/50 Jeffrey Arthur Edwards and Patricia Ann Edwards, Christchurch. Transfer Continuous Taxicab Service Licence No. 15639 from Jeffrey Arthur Edwards.